PTS

N\

FIBRE based
solutions

Recyclability of paper &
board based packaging

08.11. - 09.11.2022

Tuesday, 08.11.2022

08:45

08:55

09:00

09:30

10:30
11:00

12:00
13:30

15:00

Organizer
Papiertechnische Stiftung (PTS)

Admittance of participants

Technical Check & introduction to webinar
software

Official Welcome
Lydia Tempel, Lutz Hamann, Marie Geil3ler

Regulations and politics in Europe

* Legislation and regulations for packaging
waste and recovered paper

» Certificates and labels for recyclability and
other recovery options

* Relevant stakeholders and associations

Lydia Tempel — PTS

Time for open questions

Short Break

Recycling infrastructure for paper and board
based packaging

» Collection, sorting, recovery options, disposal
Lydia Tempel — PTS

Time for open questions

Lunch Break

Recycling technologies for preparation and

processing of paper and board based

packaging

« State of the art, special technologies, material
use outside paper industry, rejects

Lutz Hamann — PTS

Time for open questions

End of the ONLINE Workshop —first day

PTS ONLINE-SEMINAR

RECYCLE

S

Wednesday, 09.11.2022

08:50

09:00

09:10

10:40

11:10

12:10

12:30

Registration & Information

See next page

Admittance of participants

Official Welcome
Lydia Tempel, Lutz Hamann, Marie Gei3ler

Test methods for recyclability of paper and
board based packaging

* CEPI Test Method

e PTS-RH 021:2012

* INGEDE methods

Marie Geildler — PTS

Time for open questions

Short Break

How does packaging design effects

recyclability?

« Paper and board based packaging

* Relevant design parameters for recyclability
(overview)

Lydia Tempel — PTS

Time for open questions

Final Discussion
Lydia Tempel, Lutz Hamann, Marie Geiller

Your individual consultation after the event:
30 minutes by appointment.

W » in


https://twitter.com/ptspaper
https://www.xing.com/pages/papiertechnischestiftung
https://www.linkedin.com/company/papiertechnische-stiftung-pts/

Information

PTS

: Date Fee
Tuesday, 08.11.2022 680 €
Wednesday, 09.11.2022
. Includes
Chgws ¢ Online Seminar
Lydia Tempel, Lutz Hamann, - . .
* Individual discussion

Marie Geil3ler

Location

Online Seminar

Contact
ptsacademy@ptspaper.de

e Individual consultation

Course No.
221108 WS REC

Registration & Information
Online: www.ptspaper.com/events/
Email: with registration form below

D ®

Registration
221108 WS REC

Title & Name Course No.

Company Industry / Position
Phone E-Mail

Street ZIP code / City / Country

Invoice address (if different from the above)

Company
Street ZIP code / City / Country
VAT Purchase Order Number

By sending this form, | agree to the further processing of my data by PTS.
If you have any questions, please contact datenschutz@ptspaper.de or refer to our privacy statement.

According to art. 12, 13 DSGVO we inform you about the use of your data: We, the Papiertechnische Stiftung (PTS), Pirnaer Strae 37 in 01809 Heidenau, process
the data for the organisation and execution of the respective event. You can reach our data protection officer at datenschutz@ptspaper.de

The data will be stored until the processing purposes have been completed, if necessary the revocation of a consent given by you and the expiry of statutory storage
periods. In your favour, we have the right to obtain information about the personal data concerning you, as well as the right to correct, delete or restrict processing, the
right to object to processing, the right to transfer data and the right to lodge a complaint with the supervisory authority. Without the provision of your data, we cannot
organise your conference participation in a professional manner.

Date / Signature


https://www.ptspaper.com/events/
mailto:ptsacademy@ptspaper.de
mailto:datenschutz@ptspaper.de
https://www.ptspaper.com/data-privacy-statement/
mailto:datenschutz@ptspaper.de

