

PTS ONLINE-SEMINAR

Recyclability of paper & board based packaging

08.11. - 09.11.2022



Tuesday, 08.11.2022

08:45	Admittance of participants	
08:55	Technical Check & introduction to webinar software	
09:00	Official Welcome Lydia Tempel, Lutz Hamann, Marie Geißler	
09:30	 Regulations and politics in Europe Legislation and regulations for packaging waste and recovered paper Certificates and labels for recyclability and other recovery options Relevant stakeholders and associations Lydia Tempel – PTS Time for open questions 	
10:30	Short Break	
11:00	 Recycling infrastructure for paper and board based packaging Collection, sorting, recovery options, disposal <i>Lydia Tempel – PTS</i> Time for open questions 	
12:00	Lunch Break	
13:30	 Recycling technologies for preparation and processing of paper and board based packaging State of the art, special technologies, material use outside paper industry, rejects Lutz Hamann – PTS Time for open questions 	

Wednesday, 09.11.2022

08:50	Admittance of participants	
09:00	Official Welcome Lydia Tempel, Lutz Hamann, Marie Geißler	
09:10	 Test methods for recyclability of paper and board based packaging CEPI Test Method PTS-RH 021:2012 INGEDE methods Marie Geißler – PTS Time for open questions 	
10:40	Short Break	
11:10	 How does packaging design effects recyclability? Paper and board based packaging Relevant design parameters for recyclability (overview) Lydia Tempel – PTS Time for open questions 	
12:10	Final Discussion Lydia Tempel, Lutz Hamann, Marie Geißler	
12:30	Your individual consultation after the event: 30 minutes by appointment.	



15:00

End of the ONLINE Workshop - first day





Info	ormation		(PTS)
	Date Tuesday, 08.11.2022 Wednesday, 09.11.2022	€	Fee 680 €
2	Chairs Lydia Tempel, Lutz Hamann, Marie Geißler	E	Includes Online Seminar Individual discussion Individual consultation
7	Location Online Seminar		Course No. 221108 WS REC
	Contact ptsacademy@ptspaper.de	¥	Registration & Information Online: <u>www.ptspaper.com/events/</u> Email: with registration form below
Reg	jistration		
			221108 WS REC
Title & Name		_	Course No.
Company		_	Industry / Position
Phone		_	E-Mail
Street			ZIP code / City / Country
Invoice	address (if different from the above)		
Compan	у	_	
Street			ZIP code / City / Country

VAT

Purchase Order Number

By sending this form, I agree to the further processing of my data by PTS.

If you have any questions, please contact <u>datenschutz@ptspaper.de</u> or refer to our <u>privacy statement</u>.

According to art. 12, 13 DSGVO we inform you about the use of your data: We, the Papiertechnische Stiftung (PTS), Pirnaer Straße 37 in 01809 Heidenau, process the data for the organisation and execution of the respective event. You can reach our data protection officer at datenschutz@ptspaper.de The data will be stored until the processing purposes have been completed, if necessary the revocation of a consent given by you and the expiry of statutory storage periods. In your favour, we have the right to obtain information about the personal data concerning you, as well as the right to correct, delete or restrict processing, the right to object to processing, the right to transfer data and the right to lodge a complaint with the supervisory authority. Without the provision of your data, we cannot organise your conference participation in a professional manner.